
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  San Diego State 292 286 284 862 -2
2  St. Mary's (CA) 295 288 291 874 +10

T3  Missouri 294 301 298 893 +29
T3  UC Irvine 295 301 297 893 +29
5  SMU 299 302 297 898 +34
6  San Diego 299 306 303 908 +44
7  UC Santa Barbara 305 303 303 911 +47
8  UC Davis 305 302 305 912 +48
9  Yale  312 301 312 925 +61
10  Texas El Paso 307 314 309 930 +66
11  Connecticut 312 305 319 936 +72
12  Santa Clara  321 318 315 954 +90

T13  Wyoming 323 314 323 960 +96
T13  Fresno State 313 317 330 960 +96

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    J.J. Spaun  San Diego State 72  72  68  212  -4 
T2    Anders Engell  St. Mary's (CA) 68  71  75  214  -2 
T2    Alex Kang  San Diego State 69  73  72  214  -2 
4    Mac McClung  St. Mary's (CA) 76  70  69  215  -1 
5    Matthew Dziubina  Connecticut 71  74  71  216  E 
T6    Tom Berry  San Diego State 77  70  71  218  +2 
T6    Matt Hoffenberg  San Diego State 74  71  73  218  +2 
T6    Martin Simonsen  Texas El Paso 69  74  75  218  +2 
9    Jonny Baxter  UC Davis 73  71  75  219  +3 

T10    Pete Fernandez  UC Irvine 72  77  71  220  +4 
T10    Matt Schovee  SMU 75  71  74  220  +4 
T12    Colin Featherstone *  San Diego State 71  74  76  221  +5 
T12    Allan Jun  UC Irvine 74  73  74  221  +5 
T14    Max Buckley  SMU 77  76  69  222  +6 
T14    Alex Ching  San Diego 72  79  71  222  +6 
T14    Kei Kita  UC Santa Barbara 76  75  71  222  +6 

T14    Jonathan De LosReye  St. Mary's (CA) 74  75  73  222  +6 

T14    Ryan Zech  Missouri 73  77  72  222  +6 
T19    Jace Long  Missouri 74  77  72  223  +7 
T19    Nick Wilson  Missouri 71  76  76  223  +7 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   San Diego State 292  286  284       862  -2 

T3  2  2   St. Mary's (CA) 295  288  291       874  +10 
2  3  T3   Missouri 294  301  298       893  +29 

T3  4  T3   UC Irvine 295  301  297       893  +29 
T5  5  5   SMU 299  302  297       898  +34 
T5  6  6   San Diego 299  306  303       908  +44 
T7  8  7   UC Santa Barbara 305  303  303       911  +47 
T7  7  8   UC Davis 305  302  305       912  +48 

T10  9  9   Yale  312  301  312       925  +61 
9  11  10   Texas El Paso 307  314  309       930  +66 

T10  10  11   Connecticut 312  305  319       936  +72 
13  14  12   Santa Clara  321  318  315       954  +90 
14  13  T13   Wyoming 323  314  323       960  +96 
12  12  T13   Fresno State 313  317  330       960  +96 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

The Farms Invitationl
The Farms Golf Club
Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Championship Tees 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   J.J. Spaun  San Diego State  72   72  68       212  -4   
2 T2   Alex Kang  San Diego State  69   73  72       214  -2   
1 T2   Anders Engell  St. Mary's (CA)  68   71  75       214  -2   

T9 4   Mac McClung  St. Mary's (CA)  76   70  69       215  -1   
T6 5   Matthew Dziubina  Connecticut  71   74  71       216  E   
T12 T6   Tom Berry  San Diego State  77   70  71       218  +2   
3 T6   Martin Simonsen  Texas El Paso  69   74  75       218  +2   

T6 T6   Matt Hoffenberg  San Diego State  74   71  73       218  +2   
T4 9   Jonny Baxter  UC Davis  73   71  75       219  +3   
T17 T10   Pete Fernandez  UC Irvine  72   77  71       220  +4   
T9 T10   Matt Schovee  SMU  75   71  74       220  +4   
T6 T12   Colin Featherstone *  San Diego State  71   74  76       221  +5   
T12 T12   Allan Jun  UC Irvine  74   73  74       221  +5   
T26 T14   Kei Kita  UC Santa Barbara  76   75  71       222  +6   
T34 T14   Max Buckley  SMU  77   76  69       222  +6   
T26 T14   Alex Ching  San Diego  72   79  71       222  +6   
T17 T14   Jonathan De Los Reye  St. Mary's (CA)  74   75  73       222  +6   
T23 T14   Ryan Zech  Missouri  73   77  72       222  +6   
T17 T19   Michael Yang  UC Irvine  75   74  74       223  +7   
T26 T19   Jace Long  Missouri  74   77  72       223  +7   
T12 T19   Nick Wilson  Missouri  71   76  76       223  +7   
T32 22   Grant Forrest  San Diego  76   76  72       224  +8   
T9 T23   Leon Knoll  San Diego  73   73  79       225  +9   
T17 T23   Ben Geyer  St. Mary's (CA)  77   72  76       225  +9   
T12 T23   Emilio Cuartero  Missouri  76   71  78       225  +9   
T26 T26   Luke Vivolo  UC Davis  77   74  76       227  +11   
T23 T26   Paul Otte  UC Santa Barbara  72   78  77       227  +11   
T23 T28   Will Davenport  Yale  79   71  78       228  +12   
T17 T28   Sam Bernstein  Yale  75   74  79       228  +12   
T32 T28   Ronnald Monaco  Santa Clara  81   71  76       228  +12   
T12 T28   Harry Higgs  SMU  72   75  81       228  +12   
T17 32   Cameron Tennant *  San Diego State  73   76  80       229  +13   
39 33   Marc Sambol  SMU  75   80  76       231  +15   

T36 T34   Tyler Sterk  UC Santa Barbara  79   75  78       232  +16   
T45 T34   Josh Granger  UC Davis  79   79  74       232  +16   
T34 T36   Michael Haeri  UC Santa Barbara  78   75  81       234  +18   
T36 T36   Mike Brockington  UC Davis  76   78  80       234  +18   
T42 T36   Luke Ovenden  Texas El Paso  78   79  77       234  +18   
T45 T39   Jack Mulroy  Fresno State  79   79  77       235  +19   
T26 T39   Nate Jessup  Fresno State  75   76  84       235  +19   
T53 T41   Jeff Hatten  Yale  86   74  76       236  +20   
T36 T41   Joe Carlson *  San Diego  77   77  82       236  +20   
T45 T41   Clinton Boutelle  Wyoming  84   74  78       236  +20   
T45 T41   Sam Fidone  SMU  77   81  78       236  +20   

T61 T41   Eric Grimberg  St. Mary's (CA)  81   81  74       236  +20 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

The Farms Invitationl
The Farms Golf Club
Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Championship Tees 

Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T61 T46   Eddie Stewart  Wyoming  82   80  75       237  +21   
T40 T46   Alexis Gemme-Piacente  San Diego  78   78  81       237  +21   
T49 T48   Taylor Schmidt *  San Diego  80   79  79       238  +22   
T59 T48   Wilson Bateman  San Diego State  83   78  77       238  +22   
T42 T50   Dan Myers *  Connecticut  74   83  82       239  +23   
T26 T50   Mickey Chan  UC Irvine  74   77  88       239  +23   
T40 T50   Brian Hughes  Connecticut  81   75  83       239  +23   
T53 T53   Bobby Monaco  Santa Clara  74   86  80       240  +24   
T49 T53   Matt Carroll  Connecticut  79   80  81       240  +24   
T65 T55   Brad Kushner  Yale  81   82  79       242  +26   
T61 T55   Scott Lowe  Santa Clara  82   80  80       242  +26   
T53 T57   Casey Ruff  Wyoming  80   80  83       243  +27   
T53 T57   Linus Vaisanen  San Diego  81   79  83       243  +27   
T65 T57   Tommie Wuennenberg *  Missouri  78   85  80       243  +27   
T53 T57   Wilson Sundvold  Missouri  81   79  83       243  +27   
T72 61   Russell Boring  UC Santa Barbara  86   81  77       244  +28   
T53 62   Chris Wiatr  Connecticut  81   79  85       245  +29   
T67 T63   Jere Pelletier *  Texas El Paso  81   83  83       247  +31   
T61 T63   Russell Holmes  Yale  77   85  85       247  +31   
70 T63   Colin Gunstream  Santa Clara  84   81  82       247  +31   

T42 T63   Michael May  Wyoming  77   80  90       247  +31   
T75 T63   Devin Miertschin  Texas El Paso  97   74  76       247  +31   
71 T63   Rufie Fessler  Fresno State  82   84  81       247  +31   

T67 T69   Adam Vaccari  Connecticut  87   77  84       248  +32   
T72 T69   Jerry Castrellon  Texas El Paso  80   87  81       248  +32   
T75 71   Bhuvan Potluri  UC Irvine  86   85  78       249  +33   
T49 T72   Eric Parish *  Wyoming  81   78  91       250  +34   
T59 T72   Macgregor Hoobery  Fresno State  83   78  89       250  +34   
T67 T74   Johnny Partridge  Fresno State  77   87  88       252  +36   
74 T74   Ross Rotwein  Texas El Paso  80   88  84       252  +36   

T49 76   Mike Masso *  Connecticut  77   82  97       256  +40   
T77 -    Brett Komoto  Santa Clara  84  A  79       -     -      
T77 -    Jake Hedge  Wyoming  84  A  87       -     -      
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The Farms Invitationl
The Farms Golf Club
Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Championship Tees 

Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Diego State 292 286 284 862

1 J.J. Spaun (1) 72 72 68 212

T2 Alex Kang (2) 69 73 72 214

T6 Matt Hoffenberg (3) 74 71 73 218

T6 Tom Berry (5) 77 70 71 218

T48 Wilson Bateman (4) 83 78 77 238

2 St. Mary's (CA) 295 288 291 874

T2 Anders Engell (5) 68 71 75 214

4 Mac McClung (1) 76 70 69 215

T14 Jonathan De Los Reye (4) 74 75 73 222

T23 Ben Geyer (2) 77 72 76 225

T41 Eric Grimberg (3) 81 81 74 236

T3 Missouri 294 301 298 893

T14 Ryan Zech (3) 73 77 72 222

T19 Jace Long (1) 74 77 72 223

T19 Nick Wilson (4) 71 76 76 223

T23 Emilio Cuartero (2) 76 71 78 225

T57 Wilson Sundvold (5) 81 79 83 243

T3 UC Irvine 295 301 297 893

T10 Pete Fernandez (2) 72 77 71 220

T12 Allan Jun (1) 74 73 74 221

T19 Michael Yang (3) 75 74 74 223

T50 Mickey Chan (4) 74 77 88 239

71 Bhuvan Potluri (5) 86 85 78 249

5 SMU 299 302 297 898

T10 Matt Schovee (5) 75 71 74 220

T14 Max Buckley (1) 77 76 69 222

T28 Harry Higgs (4) 72 75 81 228

33 Marc Sambol (2) 75 80 76 231

T41 Sam Fidone (3) 77 81 78 236

6 San Diego 299 306 303 908

T14 Alex Ching (1) 72 79 71 222

22 Grant Forrest (5) 76 76 72 224

T23 Leon Knoll (3) 73 73 79 225

T46 Alexis Gemme-Piacente (2) 78 78 81 237

T57 Linus Vaisanen (4) 81 79 83 243

7 UC Santa Barbara 305 303 303 911

T14 Kei Kita (4) 76 75 71 222

T26 Paul Otte (1) 72 78 77 227

T34 Tyler Sterk (2) 79 75 78 232

T36 Michael Haeri (5) 78 75 81 234

61 Russell Boring (3) 86 81 77 244
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 UC Davis 305 302 305 912

9 Jonny Baxter (2) 73 71 75 219

T26 Luke Vivolo (4) 77 74 76 227

T34 Josh Granger (1) 79 79 74 232

T36 Mike Brockington (3) 76 78 80 234

9 Yale 312 301 312 925

T28 Sam Bernstein (2) 75 74 79 228

T28 Will Davenport (4) 79 71 78 228

T41 Jeff Hatten (1) 86 74 76 236

T55 Brad Kushner (3) 81 82 79 242

T63 Russell Holmes (5) 77 85 85 247

10 Texas El Paso 307 314 309 930

T6 Martin Simonsen (1) 69 74 75 218

T36 Luke Ovenden (5) 78 79 77 234

T63 Devin Miertschin (2) 97 74 76 247

T69 Jerry Castrellon (3) 80 87 81 248

T74 Ross Rotwein (4) 80 88 84 252

11 Connecticut 312 305 319 936

5 Matthew Dziubina (2) 71 74 71 216

T50 Brian Hughes (1) 81 75 83 239

T53 Matt Carroll (4) 79 80 81 240

62 Chris Wiatr (3) 81 79 85 245

T69 Adam Vaccari (5) 87 77 84 248

12 Santa Clara 321 318 315 954

T28 Ronnald Monaco (1) 81 71 76 228

T53 Bobby Monaco (2) 74 86 80 240

T55 Scott Lowe (3) 82 80 80 242

T63 Colin Gunstream (4) 84 81 82 247

77 Brett Komoto (5) 84 0 79 163

T13 Wyoming 323 314 323 960

T41 Clinton Boutelle (1) 84 74 78 236

T46 Eddie Stewart (2) 82 80 75 237

T57 Casey Ruff (4) 80 80 83 243

T63 Michael May (3) 77 80 90 247

78 Jake Hedge (5) 84 0 87 171

T13 Fresno State 313 317 330 960

T39 Nate Jessup (2) 75 76 84 235

T39 Jack Mulroy (3) 79 79 77 235

T63 Rufie Fessler (1) 82 84 81 247

T72 Macgregor Hoobery (5) 83 78 89 250

T74 Johnny Partridge (4) 77 87 88 252
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T12 Colin Featherstone (San Diego State) 71 74 76 221

32 Cameron Tennant (San Diego State) 73 76 80 229

T41 Joe Carlson (San Diego) 77 77 82 236

T48 Taylor Schmidt (San Diego) 80 79 79 238

T50 Dan Myers (Connecticut) 74 83 82 239

T57 Tommie Wuennenberg (Missouri) 78 85 80 243

T63 Jere Pelletier (Texas El Paso) 81 83 83 247

T72 Eric Parish (Wyoming) 81 78 91 250

76 Mike Masso (Connecticut) 77 82 97 256
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 77.69 78

2 Championship Tees 77.36 76

3 Championship Tees 78.46 78

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 77.84 232

 

The Farms Golf Club: Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390     4 46 18 7 3 

2 3 184     1 39 27 9 2 

3 5 555     12 37 13 9 7 

4 4 388   1 9 49 17 1 1 

5 3 207     7 40 27 2 2 

6 4 312     18 42 15 2 1 

7 4 427     7 45 19 4 3 

8 4 399     9 44 24 1   

9 5 486     22 34 16 4 2 

10 4 436     4 41 18 8 7 

11 4 370     12 43 15 5 3 

12 5 570     10 39 22 4 3 

13 4 424     16 41 18 3   

14 3 170     14 49 12 3   

15 4 390     3 37 21 11 6 

16 3 220     2 36 26 14   

17 4 471     3 43 22 8 2 

18 5 512     23 49 4 1 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 390 +0.77 

10 4 436 +0.68 

16 3 220 +0.67 

2 3 184 +0.64 

3 5 555 +0.59 

17 4 471 +0.53 

1 4 390 +0.50 

12 5 570 +0.45 

5 3 207 +0.38 

7 4 427 +0.37 

11 4 370 +0.31 

8 4 399 +0.22 

4 4 388 +0.15 

9 5 486 +0.13 

13 4 424 +0.10 

6 4 312 +0.10 

14 3 170 +0.05 

18 5 512 -0.18 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

The Farms Invitationl
The Farms Golf Club
Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Championship Tees 

Dates: Mar 12 - Mar 13 

http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 436 +0.87 

15 4 390 +0.83 

5 3 207 +0.63 

17 4 471 +0.59 

3 5 555 +0.55 

16 3 220 +0.54 

7 4 427 +0.46 

4 4 388 +0.35 

2 3 184 +0.29 

12 5 570 +0.26 

14 3 170 +0.24 

11 4 370 +0.17 

6 4 312 +0.17 

13 4 424 +0.14 

1 4 390 +0.08 

8 4 399 -0.01 

9 5 486 -0.21 

18 5 512 -0.26 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 436 +0.63 

14 3 170 +0.57 

5 3 207 +0.53 

15 4 390 +0.51 

7 4 427 +0.47 

3 5 555 +0.47 

12 5 570 +0.42 

6 4 312 +0.42 

17 4 471 +0.36 

13 4 424 +0.32 

4 4 388 +0.32 

11 4 370 +0.25 

16 3 220 +0.24 

8 4 399 +0.17 

2 3 184 +0.13 

1 4 390 -0.04 

9 5 486 -0.14 

18 5 512 -0.26 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 390 +0.77 

10 4 436 +0.68 

16 3 220 +0.67 

2 3 184 +0.64 

3 5 555 +0.59 

17 4 471 +0.53 

1 4 390 +0.50 

12 5 570 +0.45 

5 3 207 +0.38 

7 4 427 +0.37 

11 4 370 +0.31 

8 4 399 +0.22 

4 4 388 +0.15 

9 5 486 +0.13 

6 4 312 +0.10 

13 4 424 +0.10 

14 3 170 +0.05 

18 5 512 -0.18 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390     29 149 42 9 3 

2 3 184     15 136 66 13 2 

3 5 555   1 41 102 40 28 20 

4 4 388   1 21 142 55 9 4 

5 3 207     12 117 81 16 6 

6 4 312   1 45 123 39 17 7 

7 4 427     18 123 69 16 6 

8 4 399     32 145 49 6   

9 5 486   5 78 105 25 14 5 

10 4 436     14 105 68 26 19 

11 4 370     37 128 48 14 5 

12 5 570   1 37 110 61 15 8 

13 4 424     38 138 36 18 2 

14 3 170     19 144 54 14 1 

15 4 390     9 110 70 30 13 

16 3 220     10 125 72 25   

17 4 471     13 121 72 23 3 

18 5 512   3 91 108 21 6 3 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=2831&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
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